502953508 08/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3000106

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			12/19/2013			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
FRANK'S CASING CREW & RENTAL			TOOLS, LLC		12/19/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	FRAN	('S IN	TERNATIONAL, LLC			
Street Address:	10260	WES	THEIMER			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 700				
City:	HOUS	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77042	77042				
Property TypeApplication Number:1429		1429	Number 6318			
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΤΑ		228-8778			
		d; if th	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 228-8600			
Email:			o@oshaliang.com			
•		EE HUDDLESTON, JR.				
		FANNIN STREET				
			E 3500 STON, TEXAS 77010			
			-			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			17456/075002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			H. LEE HUDDLESTON, JR.			
SIGNATURE:			/H. Lee Huddleston, Jr./			
DATE SIGNED:			08/27/2014			
Total Attachments: 1 source=17456_075002_0	Certificate	e_Mer	ger#page1.tif			

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



John Steen Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Oilfield Services, LLC Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC) Delaware, USA [File Number: 800701265]

Frank's Tong Service, LLC Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC) Oklahoma, USA [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

High Tech Components, LLC Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC) Louisiana, USA [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Frank's Westates Services, LLC Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC) Delaware, USA [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

> Frank's Casing Crew & Rental Tools, LLC Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC) Louisiana, USA [File Number: 3686406]

> > Into

Frank's International, LLC Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) [File Number: 801824624]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/19/2013

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10343

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 520980230002

PATENT REEL: 033624 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 08/27/2014